Territory Records (Director of Territory Records) Appointment 2005 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2005—81

made under the

Territory Records Act 2002, s 34 (Appointment of the Director)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Territory Records (Director of Territory Records) Appointment 2005 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences after the date of notification.

3 Appointment of the Director

I appoint Mr David Bryan Wardle as the Director of Territory Records.

4 Term of appointment

The Director of Territory Records is appointed for the period of five years commencing from the date of notification.

John Hargreaves MLA Minister for Urban Services 15 February 2005